UNITED STATES GENERAL ACCOUNTING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE
2006 WASHING TON BOULEVARD BUILDING
234 STATE STREET

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

Commnuing VUrticer
Aaavel Alr tation
Hunswick, daine

velr i

ur stesf at tue Mavy Finance Center, Cleveland, has tested
trausactions ia tae accounts of your staticn 1or tae 6 aomtas eoded
Juse 1370 to cwalumte tae guality of cisbureing. Using saapiing
teciniques, *& selected for review 330 of 2,027 regularly closco
wllitsry pay reedrus amw 1,115 0 4,334 disburse@snt voucwrs.

We foun. & Large mesbsr of errore -- 305 om tue 1,433 records
cxsmined. YThese inclwied 326 monetsry crrore toteiin; 3, 03L, 37
leeve agoounting errers for 275 cays, and twe errors in reporting
taxkble income., UWe estimmte tue unemmained records contain an ecdi-
tional 1,120 errars (933 mouetary totaling §13,656, 105 leewe sevount~
ing for 1,377 vays, and 10 tax reporting). letails are in tac appen-
dix. Tue more sigrifiosnt problom aress are aigaligated belows:

ALLi3axy pay recopis

== everal different types ol crrors ocourred ln Gocounting
for leave -« computing talances incorrectly, feiling to
clarge lekw used, coarging leave on delay en rouke in-
correctly, and crediting leave earnsd ilaproparly. Tilr-
tecn 0f tuese ervors also resultec in incorrect payasnt
of leave rations.

=« 1o 13 cmses, comsuted rations were not acjusteu for peri-
Ous OI Lloave Or temporary uuly ed required by paregrapia
30165 and 30167 of tue HPP.

~= lier and overpayments totaling §1y7 resuised from Lmprop-
er computaticme or cxtensions &7 entries ou 1C pay records.



-—uaswmmommxummmm,
mdmmmawm«mmnwm
mmmmmrwmauWu
required by paregrepl Wid05-5, teotoete y/ of tne JER.
Foxr exasple, see wouloer Sh7al.

. Eleven wenbesm ware paid per diss totaling $6TL when toey

wninndmwmwmwwpnwm
MA20L-1 «ad 3 of she JIR (sce vouonere 2hOhk and 2 5) e

~e Froquently, Wdummmdwmmwl
allowances or milsage entitlements. In 6 cases, distances
were based on the wrong wode of transportation or wera Com~
puted lncorrectly. FParegrepi w155 of toe JER exnlaine oow
to Jetermine distances anc conditions wilel gowern ot we
of common omrrier or nigovay uistences (cee vonchers PRINY

o Lixteen seabers were not paid pex dlem wails awaiting sep=
araticn 28 autuorised by pAIRgIapss MLL1yT-1c aus #h200-50
of tue J¥H (see voucners 2,094 and 25109}

Civitien 1ruys} Vouuers

e veven travciers were pald per Jiem for & quarter ol u day
wpen departure or return was wituin 30 alpubes o buos enc
or beginning of toe quarter. sucu puyaeats are unsutioriz-
ed unLeSs supposted by o statmuent Justifyiag toe time of
Jeparturs or retwrn s otatec io weregrepn ClOLOM-28 ol
1.2 JTH (see vovoney Al ).

- - - A

wWe ooult pot substantiste eatiticuacnil in ssvernl oases DuOBRT
of poor doowesatstiou. Muyaents o five members, appar<iitly retume~
ing from CveisvEe 1O & separsilion ceater of oholow (Frunswics) were
not supporte: by cmpdete jtinererics anc travel orders ac reyud red
by M1 persgrepn 4000-10{T). Alsu, in st ieAst Li otler ckses, o
dore were 0ot ¢mdorsed $0 BhOw tae availability oi Governseni wsts
and guarters in accoriance wity FTI pavagraphs 3ol-21 an LOOL-
(sse voucners 24205, SWEYL wpc 253ko).

Io the last 3 yosrs, cnsits exaainers porformad limiked reviews
at yowr station and ideutified 265 erronecus payesnts totaling 356,500,

«e2w



in opan of thelir reporis, o0 ewmainers axphesised shet disiureing

affice persannel wure not EAKing o thorough reviey of oy reeocrd o
tries. Us agree wish dnis obeerwetion.

Becaues our reviev was linitod 10 recosrds 2 uilable 2t the Flg.
ance Center, we oould not pirnpaint thH& GRASeSs G SENY SIS Qr give
resagaision Lo isprowments siascs June LPTO. liowsver, emr findings
indi~tte tost aisbuereling persconel need t0 beoows aooe fumiliar wish
regul tins ~ particuiarly iosve ans travel. Wo sugpest a osreful
reviev of LECEAY Lesve Acosuntimg Imstruction 7220.634 of April 2,
1971, and the 1971 zeissus of the fevy Travel fnsSractions.

Ne are epclosing fatoreetion coplied of our notioes ¥ axespéicon
and inforwel ioguicies 19 acsist you in {dbifying ceuses of erros
and in veklpg correative actions. V¥e would appresiste your commsnts
on ou cheerveticne along with advies of ~ny sctione tabsn., 1 yeu
oo edditional vetails, plesss let us kpow,

Copiled ol tids Letier ary being sent 16 Lhe Comptzoller o the
Bovyy vos Uirector, Mavy Militery May Systeey the Capmmnding Afless,
Ievy Begionai Flusnce Uenter, Wecaingtan; toe Gffiver in Charge,
Bevy Fumeoe vifics, Aruakliyn; and she Yrectos, Maval Area Awiit
Uﬂﬁ.*iﬁ Boeton,

Blnoerely yuurs,
C. B, dooge
doglonal Mansger
e loiures - ¥
Ag o Lx

Coples 0i nouices o4 wseepiloa {ik)
anc imforeal ingquicies {44}



U. 5. GERERAL ACCOUNTING OYFICK

DXTROIT RECIONAL GFYICE

SROUXY OF EERORE
NAVAL ALR_SIATION, BRUNSWICK, MAINE
JARGARY I,

TRROUGH JUMK 30, 1976
MI' "ARY PAY RECORDS

___,__m_e_!m__-——m

Commutad rations vot stopped
during abssuce or credited

imeorvectly 1,3-'-'-,
Losvs ratienz mot craditsd or
credited impreperly 13
Computatisn of smouats or time »/
periede 10~
Bssic allowsace for quarters not
paid to single members on per-
uenen: chamge of static: 3
Aviation pay not stopped when
flytng orders reveked i
Puplicate deduction of commt ad
rations 1
lamp sum laave settlawent for
vreag nusber of deys 1
/
Errooecus sllotssmt deduction =
Comsuted rations mot credired
for proceed tiwe Y
Subtotal LA

Querpayment

322.89

144.82

285.00

5 6%.24

52.42

183.12

19,88

18,00

5.36

§ 396,57



MILITARY TRAVEL - PERMANANT CHANGE OF STATION

Typa of error Rumber
Per diem
Not paid at separation center 15
Not paid on travel days 12
Paid while in a mileage or leave
status 11
Paid for periods prior to required
reporting date for traiuning 6
¥rong rate 5
Meals not deducted or isproperly
deducted 3
Otherx 3
Transportation
Distance based on wrong mode ]
Incoxrect distances 5

Dapendent travel between
unsuthorized points 4
Cost of transportation furnished

exceeds cost suthorized 1
Wrong rate 1
Re{mburssble expenses
Paid in a mileage status i
Travel to lodging not allowed,
quarters available i
Subtotal 76

Overpayment

$ 671,35

125.80
14.80

4."‘8
18.00

3.18
47.16

169.56

6.05

.00
2.00

$ 1,064.38

MILITAKY TRAVEL - TEMPORARY ADDITIONAL DUTY

Per diem

M2al allowances not deducted or
improperly daducted on days of

departure or raturn 23
Wroag rate re)
Incorrectly paid for construn-

tive time 13
Not paid while performing temp-

oracy duty 4
Faid while in a group travel

status 3
Comgputation 1

Trxansportation
Moostsry allowsnces - wronz rate

or diszance 3

$ 77.74
95.15

52.45

APPENDIX
Paga 2

Underpayment

$ 96.00
46,91

29.76
&, b4

1.95

4.43

$ 242,73

§ 7.60
83.64

22.90

79,46

9.32



A ]

___mﬁm.___mw

Arsasportatisn (cest’d.)
tonstaxy sllowence vet paid to or

from aizport 2
Rojwamesdle expenses
Kot paid for ledgiapg on
group travel day 1
lodging expens. s vot supported
by receipt 3 $ S.40
Computation A
Subtatal n $236,52
MILITARY TRAVEL - SEPARAT?OH FROM SERVICE
Incorrect distamces 2t $ 80.40

dighway distances used Llonstead
of ecampu carrier 22

Unauthorized texwinal points 8 4B 48
¥roug entitlsment points 6

Duplicats payment t

Ter diewm not paid at separstion

center

137.74

1
Subtotal 66 $316.62
cIv L
4

Unsuthorized for departwre
or raturn within 30 =xinutes

sf quertar 7 8 35.25
In sxcess ¢f constructive trevel .

tima 5 43,060
Wroug rates -~ travel by atreralr

or Goverument vessel 5 10.50
Jther 7 8.85
Taxi fares, t(ips - nol sutherised 7 43.00
Pald ome way o aiyport instsad

of round trip 7
Paid from duty station instesd

of hemsx 4
Comstructive cost comparisea based

oo bus {metead of sir 3

Subtotal 43 £155.60

$ 75.72
8,28
4,84
29.28
.10.00

5223.12

$ 21.7%
65.78

37.70

39.40

$1v8,10




4 = "
HISUR LLANROUS VOUCHERS
Type of error - Rusbey Overpayment
Fraicing duty
P2{d S¢ a nile and per diem
fnstead of 6¢ 2 wila 19 $ 187.49
Incorveet diatances 2 h.00
Hronx par diem rate 1
Commuted raticas not patd
although mess not unsed 1
gations computed o pr.vate mmge
We imbursad for leave days 1 _ 2,78
Suttotal 24 § 194,06
Tatal - Monetary errors 328 $ 2.72&.42
LEAVE ACCOUNTING
T GE error 19 Lvey stated
pelay aa route {ncorrectly charged 15 31 days
ot choxred R 89 days
Salances compute! incorrectly 3 112 days
rredited iacorractly 4 1. days
hupllcate or inecorrect charze 2
Total - leave srvors 215!/ 243 m:
TAX REPORTING
Flight deck hazardous duty
pay aot recovdad ga taxahle
{ncome 1
rasic pay for 1 month not
recorded &s taxshle incowme 1
Total ~ tax errory _%
Total - all ervors 363

b/

APPENDIX
Page 4

8 2.9
18.73

At it A

§ 21,63
$ h:m,rs

gwsntatad
3 days

23 days
1 day
3 days

32 devs

a/ Includes threo overpayments for $69.06 made by othe. disbarsing officers

b}’ jacludes $131.23 pay sdjustwent authorisatiom fssued by WFC, Clevelsnd,

, owd 81,39 underpaymant sade dy maother disbursing officer
' Pay sdjustment suthoriszstion {esued by NFC, Claveland

£
d;
o

! Inciudes foeur arrovs adjusted ou subsequent MPR3, eme error made by

another disbursing officer, and eune errxor {dentified by administrative

sxaminers





